
Instituto Nacional de Estadística: Life table for Spain, downloaded from: www.ine.es  

 

http://www.ine.es/


Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Ceuta               

      Males               

         0 4.698007 0.387067 4.684518 100000 468.45176 99712.871 78.775696 

         1 0 0 0 99531.548 0 398126.19 78.144638 

         5 0 0 0 99531.548 0 497657.74 74.144638 

         10 0 0 0 99531.548 0 497657.74 69.144638 

         15 0 0 0 99531.548 0 497657.74 64.144638 

         20 0.638317 0.659774 3.188121 99531.548 317.3186 497117.94 59.144638 

         25 0.596405 0.506177 2.977639 99214.23 295.42414 495341.71 54.32325 

         30 0.805863 0.74767 4.025223 98918.806 398.17023 494091.68 49.47793 

         35 0.551415 0.582023 2.7539 98520.635 271.31603 492036.16 44.662786 

         40 1.807444 0.586252 9.003556 98249.319 884.59324 489416.6 39.778086 

         45 3.312068 0.443056 16.408998 97364.726 1597.6576 482374.6 35.112853 

         50 5.328511 0.468554 26.270586 95767.068 2515.857 472150.13 30.661674 

         55 6.412955 0.400162 31.459689 93251.211 2933.6541 457457.48 26.4257 

         60 7.427619 0.535552 36.508371 90317.557 3297.3469 443930.56 22.219058 

         65 20.174772 0.585441 96.824823 87020.21 8425.7165 417636.27 17.959512 

         70 24.827524 0.566808 117.80273 78594.494 9258.646 372918.62 14.571049 

         75 54.589172 0.541846 242.60748 69335.848 16821.395 308145.27 11.138331 

         80 67.034173 0.555158 291.68165 52514.453 15317.503 228502.9 8.838335 

         85 141.81281 0.58232 547.04911 37196.95 20348.559 143488.86 6.33486 

         90 182.83937 5.469282 1000 16848.392 16848.392 92148.597 5.469282 

         95 . . . . . . . 

      Females               

         0 5.162103 0.247723 5.142135 100000 514.21349 99613.169 82.440919 

         1 0 0 0 99485.787 0 397943.15 81.865752 

         5 0.350595 0.759563 1.752236 99485.787 174.32258 497219.36 77.865752 

         10 0.395083 0.832787 1.974763 99311.464 196.1166 496393.35 72.995764 

         15 0 0 0 99115.347 0 495576.74 68.131959 

         20 0 0 0 99115.347 0 495576.74 63.131959 

         25 0 0 0 99115.347 0 495576.74 58.131959 

         30 0.31086 0.507104 1.553112 99115.347 153.93722 495197.36 53.131959 

         35 0.952486 0.590628 4.753165 98961.41 470.3799 493844.25 48.210664 

         40 1.025216 0.740368 5.119266 98491.03 504.20176 491800.62 43.426807 

         45 0.325255 0.721858 1.62554 97986.828 159.28149 489712.63 38.631216 

         50 1.470027 0.586116 7.327843 97827.547 716.8649 487654.24 33.688239 

         55 2.254002 0.333929 11.186042 97110.682 1086.2842 481935.7 28.91529 

         60 4.433212 0.457798 21.902821 96024.398 2103.2052 474420.18 24.223508 

         65 14.733868 0.479452 70.948572 93921.193 6663.5745 452262.41 19.714695 

         70 17.964399 0.552784 86.3532 87257.618 7534.9746 419439.28 16.03717 

         75 33.550668 0.466458 153.97228 79722.644 12275.077 365866.85 12.291689 

         80 62.205091 0.550129 272.8482 67447.566 18402.947 295843.1 9.104244 

         85 130.15916 0.433929 475.59011 49044.62 23325.136 179204.72 6.488296 

         90 185.01725 5.404901 1000 25719.484 25719.484 139011.27 5.404901 

         95 . . . . . . . 

 


